
B.—7a7

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XIX.—PUBLIC WORKS, DEPARTMENTAL- continued.

[tern.
1919-20.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. HI—continued. e £

Public Wohks, Departmental—continued.
Salaries —continued.'

General Division — continued.
20 at £245

...
... 4,900

2 at £240 ... ... 480
2 at £235 ... ... 470
2 at £230 ... ... 460
9 at £225 ... ... 2,025
4 at £220 ... ... 880
1 at £210 ' ... ... 210
3 at £202 ... ... 606
lat £200 ... ... 200
lat £180 ... ... 180
lat £170 ... ... 170
2 at £156 .. ... 312
2 at £144 ... ... 288
8 at £132 ... ... 1,056
4 at £120

... ...
480

4 at £104 ... ... -416
5 at £95 ... ... 475
1 at £78 ... ... 78

42,376

Less amount not required in re-
spect to officers on active service 5,000

Less amount of salaries of officers
—charged direct to works on
which engaged ... ... 11,000

120,002

16,000

104,002

2

3

4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Other Charges for and incidental lo—

Accrued leave due to R. Hill, late Overseer, Public
Works Department, at date of decease

Accrued leave due to A. L. Soul'llot, late Overseer,
Public Works Department, at date of decease

Equipment and other allowances, including lodging
and any special allowances

Expenses of Commissions
Expenses of Rivers Commission
Extra clerical, draughting, and office assistance
Fidelity-guarantee policy premiums
Grant to Mr. Evan Parry, late Chief Electrical

Engineer, on leaving the service
Law-charges and legal expenses
Orari River encroachment survey
Payment of accident expenses, &c, not provided for

under the Workers' Compensation .Act
Payment to B. Armstrong of amount retained by late

Overseer, but not accounted for ... ...

Postage and telegrams, telephone connections, and
rent of private letter-boxes and bags ...

Printing and stationery, lithographic work, plans,
periodicals, &c.

Purchase of, and repairs to, instruments, office re-
quisites, &c, *...

Retaining fee to Mr. Evan Parry as Consulting
Engineer in London

Travelling-expenses and transfer expenses of officers

21

21

1 ,500
1,000
2,500
7,500

50

225
50

200

13
100

14
34

15
3,500

16
3,500

17
300

18
105

18,500


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

