Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XIX.—PUBLIC WORKS, DEPARTMENTAL --continued.

Item.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.				191920.	
	VOTE No. 37—continu	ed.			£	£
1	Public Works, Depa Salaries—continued.	RTMENTALCO	ntinued.			
	GENERAL DIVISION—continued.					
	20 at £245			£ 4,900		
	2 at £240	•••		480		
	2 at £235 2 at £230			470 460	-	
	9 at £225	***	•••	2,025		
	4 at £220	•••	•••	880		
	1 at £210			210		
	3 at £202			606		
	1 at £200	• • •		200		
	1 at £180			180		
	1 at £170	• • •	• • •	170		
	2 at £156 2 at £144	• •		$\begin{array}{c c} 312 \\ 288 \end{array}$		
	8 at £132	• • •		1,056		
	4 at £120	•••		480		
	4 at £104	•••	•••	· 4 16		
	5 at £95	***	• • • •	475		
	1 at £78		•••	78		
					42,376	
					120,002	
	Less amount not required in re-				120,002	
	spect to officers on active service 5,000					
	Less amount of salaries of officers					
	-charged direct to works on					
	which enga	aged	• • •	11,000		
					16,000	
				j	104,002	
	Other Ohanas for an					
o	Other Charges for and Accrued leave due			on Public		
2		21				
3	Works Department, at date of decease Accrued leave due to A. D. Soufflot, late Overseer,				41	
4	Public Works De Equipment and oth	partment, at da ier allowances,	ate of dec	ease	21	
~	and any special al		• • •	•••	1,500	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Expenses of Commi Expenses of Rivers		••	•••	$\frac{1,000}{2,500}$	
7	Extra clerical, drau		.ce assista	ınce	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,500 \\ 7,500 \end{bmatrix}$	
8	Fidelity-guarantee				50	
	Grant to Mr. Ev					
9	The mine on leave	ing the service			225	
9						
10	Law-charges and le	gal expenses	• • • •		50	
10 11	Law-charges and le Orari River encroac	gal expenses hment survey			$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
10	Law-charges and le Orari River encroac Payment of accider	gal expenses hment survey nt expenses, &c	 ., not pro	ovided for	200	
10 11	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm	gal expenses hinent survey it expenses, &c cs' Compensation strong of amou	 ., not pro	ovided for		
10 11 12 13	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not	gal expenses hinent survey it expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amou accounted for	 ., not pro on Act nt retaine 	ovided for ed by late	200	
10 11 12	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegra	gal expenses hment survey it expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amou accounted for ams, telephone	, not proon Act nt retaine connect	ovided for ed by late	200 100 34	
10 11 12 13 14	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegra rent of private let	gal expenses hment survey ht expenses, &c s' Compensation strong of amou accounted for hms, telephone ter-boxes and le	not proon Act nt retaine connect pags	ovided for ed by late ions, and	100	
10 11 12 13	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegrater rent of private let Printing and station	gal expenses hment survey ht expenses, &c s' Compensation strong of amou accounted for hms, telephone ter-boxes and le	not proon Act nt retaine connect pags	ovided for ed by late ions, and	200 100 34 3,500	
10 11 12 13 14	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegra rent of private let Printing and static periodicals, &c.	gal expenses hinent survey ht expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amou accounted for hims, telephone ter-boxes and le onery, lithogra	not proon Act nt retaine connect pags phic wor	ovided for ed by late ions, and ck, plans,	200 100 34	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegra rent of private let Printing and static periodicals, &c. Purchase of, and re- quisites, &c.	gal expenses hinent survey ht expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amout accounted for ams, telephone ter-boxes and le onery, lithogra expairs to, insti-	, not proon Act nt retaine connect bags phic wor ruments,	ovided for ed by late ions, and ck, plans, office re-	200 100 34 3,500	
10 11 12 13 14 15	Law-charges and legorari River encroad. Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegrate rent of private let Printing and static periodicals, &c. Purchase of, and requisites, &c. Retaining fee to	gal expenses hinent survey ht expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amout accounted for ams, telephone ter-boxes and le onery, lithogra epairs to, instead Mr. Evan Pai	, not proon Act nt retaine connect bags phic wor ruments,	ovided for ed by late ions, and ck, plans, office re-	200 100 34 3,500 3,500	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Law-charges and le Orari River encroad Payment of accider under the Worker Payment to B. Arm Overseer, but not Postage and telegra rent of private let Printing and static periodicals, &c. Purchase of, and re- quisites, &c.	gal expenses hinent survey ht expenses, &c rs' Compensation strong of amout accounted for ams, telephone ter-boxes and le onery, lithogra epairs to, insti Mr. Evan Pan on	, not proportion Act nt retained connect: pags phic wor ruments,	ovided for ed by late ions, and ck, plans, office re consulting	200 100 34 3,500 3,500	